Chimera7 Pro V2
MRAETREE

Frame Assembly Guide

JEIR

* Bottom plate
PR

* Counter plate
TR

- Top plate
BIFLE

* Front arm
BEHE

" Rear arm
BELMIRCNC

* CNC Camera side plate
O T R R T B

* GoPro bottom stand TPU
BELERMR (—X)

* Silicone camera side plate
BIEFTEN

* Arm guard TPU
B REE EEFTENf

* Antenna TPU
GPSEEFTENfH

* GPS mount TPU
FEUTHLEEFT ENAEF

" Receiver mount TPU
LEDXT ZLOGOFTEN4F

* LED logo TPU
BB /42 1988 +T EN{HF

* Buzzer holder TPU
BB RSk

" Power cable + plug
MHR+LEDKT (EZ)

* Side panels with LED (Assembled)
M3*23 N iEIE

" M3*23 hex Al.standof
M3*30 B M Lassit

* M3*30 Al. standoff
M3*20 B MLt

* M3*20 Al. standoff
M2*25 B MLt

* M2*25 Al. standoff
M3*8 NARL

* M3*8 hex screw
M3*12 NAIR

* M3*12 hex screw
M2*5 N7 AR

* M2*5 hex screw
M2*8 NNAHBRIE%

* M2*8 wash head hex screw
M2*8 W7 B IR

* M2*8 self-tapping hex
M3*16 R BIRZ

* M3*16 hex screw

NO 00O~ O O AN N

N NN NN O 2o s s
o O A N N 5 O VOV 0~ o0 O 8V NSO

X1
X1
X1
X2
X2
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X2
x4
X1
X6
x4
x4
X2
x6
x4

M2*12 W7\ BRI

27. M2*12 self-tapping hex screw X2
M3*6 N7NFIRZL

28. M3*6 hex screw X6
M3*8 W\ fmEiRY

29. M3*8 wash head hex screw x4

30. M3*30 R7NFRERL x4

M3*30 hex screw
31 ML6*16 W7 ABMSLIRZ x4

M1.6*16 socket head cap screws

M3*11 A ARz %20
32. M3*11 hex screw
Bl (7112)/(Additional parts) e
' 1 BEEEEHRA X1
1+ ' Heatsink for O3 Air Unit
| o IETERAATOE «1
s Vertical 900 antenna TPU
| &8
X 3. Motor wire protector x4
' 4 20%300 BB )
v T+ 20%300 Battery strap
' 5 215mmE L 1
L 215mm Coaxial cable X
| % 7%
' 6. 4 Pin cable x1
: 7 LED+BBIm % B4 1
. /- LED+Buzzer PCB X
X M3 Fria B £I28
! 8. M3 lock nut x4
' g RRABRF 1
e Allen wrench X
! M5*20 W7 iR
:10 M5*20 hex screw X1
X M5E =126
L Ve X1
1
| 1B ANG 4%
:12- Sticker X1
! [Tl apic et
:15- Battery pad x2
:14 IPEXE L6 SMAE Sk £ 86354 1<80MM %2

I * IPEX to RP-SMA F Adapter Cable 80MM
2%4%6.5 W@

1

:15' 2*4*6.5 Double nylon cylinder x4
! M1.6 128

16 e x4

Y

-

&

7=\ "
ELRS/TBS- - e&%

BRHAERRE
Heatsink assembly guide

1 L

P K AERIR G R R E
Anti-Spark filter wiring diagram guid

1L

BARRAERRE
Receiver assembly guide

=



